


Recommendation

Fiscal Impact

Attachments

www.ousd.k12.ca.us

Public Schools are second to none. Operation of the District schools under the
planned approach is intended to ensure safety, cleanliness, and orderliness for
all individuals participating in the learning process.

The basic facility needs of students such as proper lighting, functional roofs,
noise control and well maintained t ldings, not only convey the message that
we value our students and teachers but may foster a sense of school pride and
community ownership which may improve attitudes towards learning. The
implementation of the Facilities Master Plan is our first step in that direction.

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Independent
Consultant Agreement with Byrens Kim Design Works for Design Services on
behalf of the District at Madison Portable installation Project, in an amount
not-to exceed $1,500.00 increasing previous contract amount from $35,200.00
to a not to exceed amount of $36,700.00. All remaining portions of the
agreement shall remain in full force and effect as originally stated.

County School Facilities Fund

¢ Small Design Contract

























































E) E

e’ hand Nd | W ¥ T e 3 VR N
361 17TH STREET OAKLAND CA 94612 510-452-3224

January 15, 2013

Wil Newby, Project Manager
Oakland Unified School District
955 High Street

Oakland, CA 94601

RE:. Proposal for Architectural anc  1gineering Services

For Madison Middle School Interim Housing Portables # 02
Dear Wil,
Thank you for the opportunity to provide this Architectural and Engineering service proposal for the
above mentioned project. Based on our telephone conversation, as wel the email dated 12/27/12, |
understand that the District is requested a proposal to design relocation of 3 district owned portable

classroom buildings. The following is a list of services to be includedin  :scope.

Madison " "7 '~*--im Hot "~ ~ "ortables

- Provide sign and construction documents for installation of 3 district owned classroom
portables.

- Provide design of electrical, data, intercom, fire alarm, and intrusion alarm system per the
district standard.

- Existing electrical power distribution system will be monitored to assess the possible installation
of 3 new portables.

- Data/telecom systems are understood to be in conditions cap e of receiving the new
portables.

- Provide plumbing and utility design to serve the portable building. We understand that there is
enough fall in the existing connection point to accommodate the new portables without a new
pump system.

- Provide design of iron perimeter fence enclosure for the new portables to match existing.

- The services will include design, agency approval, bidc  : support, construction administration,
and praject closeout.

As noted above, our electrical consultant will monitor existing electricity use to verify usage. The work
outlined herein will need to be updated if the existing main service requires  rade.

Based on the information provided by the district, we propose the following design fees ta complete the
task.



















